Additionally, contractor personnel must be licensed pursuant to NRS 534.140 as a well 
driller(s). 

2. Furnish with his or her bid a bid guarantee, in the form and subject to the conditions 
provided in the Information to Bidders, and in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000.00). 

3. After award of contract and prior to commencement of work, post a performance bond 
and a payment bond, in the form and subject to the conditions provided in the 

Information to Bidders, each such bond in the amount Three Hundred Thousand Dollars

[...]

Licensure of Contractors  

Every Bidder must be licensed for the drilling of water wells in the State of Nevada, pursuant to 
NRS 534.140. 

12. Bonds 

a. BID BONDS: The Bidder must submit with his, her, or its Bid a Bid guarantee in the 
amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). The Bid guarantee shall consist of a 
firm commitment such as a bid bond, certified check, or other negotiable instrument 
accompanying the Bid as assurance that the Bidder will, upon acceptance of his, her, or 

its Bid, execute such contractual documents as may be required within the time specified.